
2006 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (2006)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 43-25   Home: 21-6   Away: 13-16   Neutral: 9-3   Big 12: 13-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 8 Schweitzer, Jared  . 3 6 9 63-63 241 53 89 14 1 11 41 138  . 5 7 3 34 3 33 4  . 4 4 5 5 0 1-1 329 102 11  . 9 7 5

 3 Allman, John  . 3 3 3 67-65 237 48 79 16 1 6 52 115  . 4 8 5 24 13 47 6  . 4 2 0 2 2 7-7 114 4 1  . 9 9 2

24 Milner, Gus  . 3 2 8 67-67 265 51 87 20 5 7 58 138  . 5 2 1 26 5 52 8  . 3 9 5 3 0 6-7 134 5 3  . 9 7 9

 9 Baty, Matt  . 2 9 9 50-50 201 42 60 20 3 2 21 92  . 4 5 8 18 2 16 2  . 3 5 9 2 4 8-15 97 3 2  . 9 8 0

 7 Simpson, Brock  . 2 9 3 61-53 205 38 60 8 6 5 33 95  . 4 6 3 20 2 26 2  . 3 6 0 1 2 5-7 15 1 0 1.000

10 Morrison, Erik  . 2 9 0 65-65 245 47 71 15 0 14 52 128  . 5 2 2 17 5 49 5  . 3 4 4 3 1 7-7 64 146 24  . 8 9 7

 6 Price, Ritchie  . 2 8 6 68-68 290 52 83 12 0 2 33 101  . 3 4 8 22 10 44 2  . 3 5 6 1 3 4-6 100 197 9  . 9 7 1

--------------------

32 Kelling, Ross  . 4 1 7 16-1 12 3 5 2 0 1 2 10  . 8 3 3 5 1 1 2  . 6 1 1 0 0 0-0 35 1 0 1.000

34 Spitzfaden, Andrew  . 3 6 4 15-4 22 3 8 0 2 0 4 12  . 5 4 5 2 1 4 0  . 4 4 0 0 0 0-0 34 2 0 1.000

20 Land, Preston  . 3 1 4 57-49 159 27 50 12 1 9 33 91  . 5 7 2 27 4 55 1  . 4 2 2 2 0 0-0 302 19 6  . 9 8 2

30 Afenir, Buck  . 2 7 8 42-33 108 16 30 2 0 4 16 44  . 4 0 7 7 2 26 4  . 3 3 1 1 1 0-0 193 23 2  . 9 9 1

11 Price, Ryne  . 2 5 6 28-26 86 18 22 1 0 9 24 50  . 5 8 1 11 7 16 0  . 3 7 7 2 0 1-3 63 60 3  . 9 7 6

 5 Berner, Matt  . 2 3 3 36-13 60 5 14 2 0 0 5 16  . 2 6 7 5 2 11 3  . 3 0 9 1 3 0-0 28 51 7  . 9 1 9

38 Ellrich, Justin  . 2 0 8 30-6 48 7 10 3 0 1 4 16  . 3 3 3 5 0 11 1  . 2 7 8 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

25 Parzyk, Dylan  . 1 6 0 45-27 81 12 13 4 0 2 8 23  . 2 8 4 5 0 18 2  . 2 0 9 0 7 0-0 157 21 7  . 9 6 2

40 Faunce, Nick  . 1 5 4 16-0 13 2 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 1 5 4 0 0 5 0  . 1 5 4 0 0 0-0 6 3 0 1.000

 4 Murphy, Kyle  . 1 5 3 58-22 98 12 15 7 0 2 9 28  . 2 8 6 7 1 29 0  . 2 1 5 1 3 4-6 69 4 1  . 9 8 6

28 Snowden, Eric  . 0 0 0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 4 68 2374 436 698 138 19 75 398 1099  . 4 6 3 235 58 443 42  . 3 6 8 25 26 43-59 1777 751 90  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 2 8 0 68 2309 379 646 112 6 55 343 935  . 4 0 5 233 51 407 43  . 3 5 6 17 52 75-100 1755 592 80  . 9 6 7

LOB - Team (528), Opp (507). DPs turned - Team (56), Opp (51). CI - Team (1), Parzyk, D. 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (0), Opp (2).

Picked off - Murphy, K. 2, Price, Ry. 1, Milner, G. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

21 Quick, Kodiak  3 . 6 2 11-4 19 18 0 0/0 0 112.0 131 59 45 40 68 19 1 6  . 3 0 8 9 7 3 8 14

18 Land, Sean  5 . 5 6 5-7 19 18 0 0/1 0 87.1 89 67 54 35 55 19 1 9  . 2 6 3 11 2 3 0 10

22 Fairchild, Ricky  5 . 9 5 6-6 18 18 0 0/0 0 95.1 114 75 63 35 42 21 1 15  . 2 9 4 4 14 0 3 9

--------------------

14 Czyz, Don  1 . 5 6 6-0 37 0 0 0/0 19 63.1 49 15 11 15 60 8 0 2  . 2 0 6 11 3 0 2 1

41 McNamara, Brendan  3 . 8 6 3-3 22 5 0 0/1 0 51.1 48 27 22 23 40 6 0 5  . 2 4 9 2 4 1 1 4

17 Czyz, Nick  5 . 1 1 4-3 17 8 0 0/1 0 49.1 46 32 28 30 45 11 2 2  . 2 5 0 6 5 0 0 3

27 Marks, Andy  5 . 3 5 2-1 20 1 0 0/2 0 33.2 38 24 20 18 31 6 0 2  . 2 8 8 5 2 0 2 5

29 Hayakawa, Ryotaro  5 . 8 5 0-0 20 0 0 0/0 0 20.0 23 14 13 8 11 6 1 1  . 2 9 1 3 3 0 0 4

44 Smyth, Paul  6 . 1 3 5-1 36 0 0 0/0 1 54.1 72 41 37 15 37 11 0 6  . 3 1 9 3 4 1 1 2

12 Anthony, Ryan  6 . 5 5 1-0 11 0 0 0/1 0 11.0 18 8 8 4 8 3 0 2  . 3 8 3 0 1 0 0 0

23 Lane, Matt  7 . 8 8 0-0 8 0 0 0/1 0 8.0 10 7 7 5 6 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 0

39 Randa, Trey 10.80 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 4 4 0 1 2 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

19 Holt, Carter 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 2 6 5 5 3 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 2 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 8 2 43-25 68 68 0 2/2 20 592.1 646 379 317 233 407 112 6 55  . 2 8 0 54 51 8 17 52

Opponents  5 . 7 7 25-43 68 68 2 2/1 12 585.0 698 436 375 235 443 138 19 75  . 2 9 4 41 58 6 25 26

PB - Team (24), Afenir, B. 13, Parzyk, D. 6, Price, Ry. 4, Spitzfaden 1, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (9), Fairchild 2, Smyth, P.

2, Land, S. 2, Afenir, B. 1, Marks, A. 1, McNamara, B. 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - Afenir, B. (41-48), Parzyk, D. (31-43), Quick,

K. (12-24), Marks, A. (12-14), Land, S. (13-14), Fairchild (8-11), Smyth, P. (11-11), McNamara, B. (10-11), Czyz, N. (2-6),

Czyz, D. (5-5), Spitzfaden (3-3), Lane, M. (1-2), Anthony, R. (1-1), Price, Ry. (0-1), Hayakawa, R. (0-1).



2006 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (2006)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

34 Spitzfaden, Andrew 36 34 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0

32 Kelling, Ross 36 35 1 0 1.000 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Simpson, Brock 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

40 Faunce, Nick 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

38 Ellrich, Justin 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Anthony, Ryan 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

29 Hayakawa, Ryotaro 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

19 Holt, Carter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

39 Randa, Trey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Allman, John 119 114 4 1  . 9 9 2 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

30 Afenir, Buck 218 193 23 2  . 9 9 1 1 41 7  . 8 5 4 13 0

 4 Murphy, Kyle 74 69 4 1  . 9 8 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Land, Preston 327 302 19 6  . 9 8 2 22 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Baty, Matt 102 97 3 2  . 9 8 0 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Milner, Gus 142 134 5 3  . 9 7 9 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Price, Ryne 126 63 60 3  . 9 7 6 16 0 1  . 0 0 0 4 0

 8 Schweitzer, Jared 442 329 102 11  . 9 7 5 41 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Price, Ritchie 306 100 197 9  . 9 7 1 39 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 Parzyk, Dylan 185 157 21 7  . 9 6 2 0 31 12  . 7 2 1 6 1

22 Fairchild, Ricky 19 7 11 1  . 9 4 7 0 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0

44 Smyth, Paul 15 5 9 1  . 9 3 3 1 11 0 1.000 0 0

21 Quick, Kodiak 44 7 34 3  . 9 3 2 1 12 12  . 5 0 0 0 0

14 Czyz, Don 13 3 9 1  . 9 2 3 1 5 0 1.000 0 0

 5 Berner, Matt 86 28 51 7  . 9 1 9 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

41 McNamara, Brendan 10 1 8 1  . 9 0 0 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 0

10 Morrison, Erik 234 64 146 24  . 8 9 7 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Marks, Andy 13 3 8 2  . 8 4 6 0 12 2  . 8 5 7 0 0

17 Czyz, Nick 13 2 9 2  . 8 4 6 0 2 4  . 3 3 3 0 0

18 Land, Sean 17 2 12 3  . 8 2 4 0 13 1  . 9 2 9 0 0

28 Snowden, Eric 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Lane, Matt 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Totals 2618 1777 751 90  . 9 6 6 56 75 25  . 7 5 0 24 1

Opponents 2427 1755 592 80  . 9 6 7 51 43 16  . 7 2 9 7 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


